

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT (L) NO.223 OF 2014
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.513 OF 2014
AND
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.690 OF 2014**

Man Industries (India) Ltd.Plaintiff
versus
M/s. Kish Parsian International
Procurement Co. and Ors.Defendants

Mr. Snehal Shah with Mr. Peshwon Jehangir, Ms. Adyasha Das i/by M/s.
Khaitan and Co., for Plaintiff.
Mr. C.K.Thomas, for Defendant No.1.
Mr. Rushabh Sheth i/by M/s. Bodhanwalla and Co., for Defendant No.3.

CORAM: S. J. KATHAWALLA, J.

DATE: 11th APRIL, 2014

P.C.

1. The Plaintiff to get the above Suit as well as Notices of Motion numbered within a period of one week from today, failing which the Suit and the Notices of Motion shall stand dismissed without further reference to this Court. Stand over to 22-04-2014. To be placed along with the Chamber Summons.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)