

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO. 354 OF 2014
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO. 513 OF 2014
IN
SUIT (L) NO. 223 OF 2014
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS (L) NO. 680 OF 2014
IN
SUIT NO. 354 OF 2014
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) 690 OF 2014
IN
SUIT (L) NO. 223 OF 2014
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO. 1000 OF 2014
IN
SUIT NO. 354 OF 2014

Man Industries (India) Limited ... Plaintiff

Versus

M/s. Kish Parsian International Procurement Co. & Or.... Defedants.

Mr. Snehal Shah i/b. Khaitan & Company for Plaintiff.

Mr. Bomi Patel with Mr. C.K. Thomas for Defendant No. 1.

Mr. Rushabh Sheth i/b. M/s. M.S. Bodhanwalla & Co. for Defendant No. 3.

None for Defendant No. 5.

CORAM: S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.

DATE: 30th APRIL, 2014

P.C.

The Defendant No. 5 is directed to remain present before this Court on 2nd May, 2014 at 3 p.m. failing which the Court shall pass necessary orders to ensure his presence. A copy of this order shall be served by hand delivery on the Advocate appearing for Defendant No. 5.

Stand over to 2nd May, 2014 at 3 pm.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)