

Before: Shri D.V.Sawant.  
Prothonotary & Senior Master.  
Date: 22<sup>nd</sup> December, 2014.

**CALLED OUT FOR WRITTEN STATEMENT:**

18. S/354/2014 ) Mr.Anindya Basarkar i/b.M/s. Khaitan & Co.,Advocate  
with ) for Plaintiff.  
NMS/1231/2014 ) Mr.Tushar Pabale, Advocate for Defendant No.1.  
S/354/2014 ) Mr. Milind Nakashe, Advocate for Defendant No.3.  
with )  
NMSL/1000/2014 ) P.C.: Advocates representing for Defendant Nos. 1 and  
S/354/2014 ) 3 submit that they are giving No Objection Certificate  
) to Mr. Saeed Akhtar and Mr.Rehan Ansari, Advocates  
) now appearing on behalf of Defendant Nos.1 and 3  
) respectively.  
)  
) Mr.Saeed Akhar, Advocate for Defendant No.1 is  
) present.  
) Mr.Rehan Ansari, Advocate for Defendant No.3 is  
) present.  
)  
) Advocates now appearing on behalf of Defendant  
) Nos.1 and 3 undertake to file Vakalatnama within two  
) weeks from today and submit that Notice of Motion  
) (on Lodging Number) is taken out by Defendants in  
) which plea is raised with regard to jurisdiction and  
) Application under the provision of 9A of CPC.,1908 is  
) pending. In view thereof, adjourned to 09-04-2015.

22-12-2014.

Prothonotary and Senior Master.