

Before : Shri D.V. Sawant
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 09th March, 2017

FOR DIRECTION :

19	S/354/2014	)	M/s. Khaitan and Company, Advocate
	with	)	for Plaintiffs.
	NMS/1231/2014	)	
	S/354/2014	)	Mr. Hitesh Thorat i/b. Saeed Akhtar,
	with	)	Advocate for Defendant No. 1.
	NMS/386/2015	)	
	S/354/2014	)	Mr. Rehan Ansari, Advocate for
	with	)	Defendant No. 3.
	NMSL/1000/2014	)	
	S/354/2014	)	P.C. : The Registry informs that aforesaid Suit
		)	pertains to Commercial Dispute valued
		)	for the purpose of court fees and
		)	jurisdiction at more than Rs. 123.15
		)	crores, which is also confirmed by
		)	Advocates for parties. In view thereof,
		)	Office to convert aforesaid Suit as
		)	Commercial Suit and update CMIS
		)	programme accordingly.
		)	
		)	Defendant No. 3 to file written
		)	statement on or before 12.04.2017,
		)	failing Suit against Defendant No. 3 will
		)	be transferred to the list of Undefended
		)	Suits.
		)	
		)	Advocate for Defendant No. 1 submits
		)	that Notice of Motion being No.
		)	386/2015 taken out under the provision
		)	of Section 9A of C.P.C, 1908, is pending.
		)	
		)	In the event, if aforesaid Motion is
		)	dismissed, Defendant No. 1 to file
		)	written statement within four weeks
		)	from the date of dismissal of aforesaid
		)	Motion, failing Suit against Defendant
		)	No. 1 will be transferred to the list of
		)	Undefended Suits.

2 Before : Shri D.V. Sawant
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 09th March, 2017

contd...	)	Since name of Defendant No. 4 is
S/354/2014	)	deleted, Plaintiff to take steps to serve
with	)	with Writ of Summons upon Defendant
NMS/1231/2014	)	Nos. 2 and 5 on or before 12.04.2017,
S/354/2014	)	failing Suit against Defendant Nos. 2
with	)	and 5 will be dismissed for non-
NMS/386/2015	)	compliance of O.S. Rule 87. Office to
S/354/2014	)	issue fresh writ of summons, if required
with	)	and list the matter on board one week
NMSL/1000/2014	)	well in advance. The returnable date is
S/354/2014	)	extended till 12.04.2017.

Date : 09.03.2017

Prothonotary & Senior Master.