

Before: Shri D.V. Sawant
Prothonotary & Senior Master.
Date: 4th May, 2017

CALLED OUT FOR DIRECTION :

910. COMS/38/2014) Khaitan & Co., Advocates for the Plaintiffs.
with)
NMCD/13/2014) Mr. Saeed Akhtar, a/w. Mr. Hitesh A. Thorat,
COMS/38/2014) Advocate for Defendant No. 1.
with)
NMCD/42/2015) Mr. Pinny Pathak, i/b. Ansari Mohd. Rehan,
COMS/38/2014) Advocate for Defendant No. 3.
with)
NMSL/1000/2014) **P.C.:** Yesterday, when the matter was listed on
S/354/2014) board, Plaintiffs were directed to serve a copy of
) amended plaint upon the Defendants including
) Defendant No. 3 and to file Affidavit of Service to
) that effect till 19.06.2017.
)
) Today, again the matter is listed on board in view of
) Praecepte filed in the matter.
)
) The Ld. Advocate for the Plaintiffs submits that
) amended copy of plaint is served on 14.08.2014. In
) that view of the matter, Plaintiffs to file Affidavit of
) Service to that effect.
)
) At this stage, no further directions are required in the
) matter. Parties to the proceeding to comply with the
) Order dated 03.05.2017 passed by me.

04-05-2017

Prothonotary and Senior Master