

Before : Shri D.V. Sawant  
Prothonotary & Senior Master  
Date : 28<sup>th</sup> August, 2017

**FOR WRITTEN STATEMENT :**

44	COMS/38/2014	)	Mr. C. Nageshwaran I/b. Khaitan and
	with	)	Company, Advocate for Plaintiffs.
	NMCD/13/2014	)	
	with	)	Mr. Hitesh Thorat I/b. Saeen Akhtar,
	NMCD/42/2015	)	Advocate for Defendant No. 1.
	with	)	
	NMSL/1000/2014	)	Ms. Pradnya Meshram I/b. Ansari Mohd.
	S/354/2014	)	Rehan, Advocate for Defendant No. 3.
		)	
		)	P.C. : Advocate for Plaintiffs submits that
		)	Defendant No. 2 is served and
		)	undertakes to file Affidavit of Service
		)	within a week from today since Affidavit
		)	of Service is being affirmed.
		)	Undertaking is accepted.
		)	
		)	Defendant No. 2 to file written
		)	statement on or before 04.10.2017,
		)	failing Suit against Defendant No. 2 will
		)	be transferred to the list of Undefended
		)	Suits.

Date : 28.08.2017

Prothonotary & Senior Master.