

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.38 OF 2014**

Man Industries (INDIA) Ltd.

...Plaintiff

vs.

Kish Parsian International Procurement Company and Ors. ...Defendants

.....

Mr. Anindya Basarkod and Mr. C. Nageshwaran, i/b. M/s. Khaitan & Co.,
for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Saeed Akhtar, for Defendant No.1.

.....

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.**DATE: 27 NOVEMBER 2020****P.C.:**

. Stand over to 11 December 2020.

2. This order will be digitally signed by the Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

(S.C.GUPTE, J.)