

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**  
**IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

**COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 38 OF 2014**  
**WITH**  
**NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 13 OF 2014**  
**IN**  
**COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 38 OF 2014**

Man Industries (India) Ltd.

..Plaintiff

Vs.

M/s. Kish Parsian International

Procurement Company & Ors.

.. Respondents

.....

Mr. Anindya Basarkod i/b Khaitan & Co. for the Plaintiff.  
Saeed Akhtar with Hitesh Anil Thorat for Defendant No.1.

.....

**CORAM :- B.P.COLABAWALLA, J.**

**DATE :- DECEMBER 13, 2021.**

**P. C.:**

1. By order dated 9<sup>th</sup> February, 2021, the 1<sup>st</sup> Defendant was directed to file written statement within a period of six weeks from the said date and it was made clear that no further time shall be granted.

2. Today when the matter was called out, the learned Advocate appearing on behalf of the Plaintiff has brought to my

attention that no written statement has been filed by the 1<sup>st</sup> Defendant or the 2<sup>nd</sup> Defendant. Written statement has only been filed by Defendant No.3.

3. In these circumstances, place the above matter on 12<sup>th</sup> January, 2022, under the caption 'for framing issues'.

4. All parties to act on an authenticated copy of this order digitally signed by the Personal Assistant /Private Secretary/Associate of this Court.

**(B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.)**