

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 38 OF 2014

Man Industries (india) Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

M/s Kish Parsian International ProcurementRESPONDENT
Company And Ors.

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS NO. 13 OF 2014

In

Commercial Suit 38 OF 2014

Man Industries (india) Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

M/s Kish Parsian International ProcurementRESPONDENT
Company And 4 Ors.

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) LODGING NO. 1000 OF 2014

In

Commercial Suit 38 OF 2014

Man Industries (india) Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

M/s Kish Parsian International ProcurementRESPONDENT
Company And Ors.

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS LODGING NO. 680 OF 2014

In

Commercial Suit 38 OF 2014

Man Industries (india) Ltd.PETITIONER
V/S
M/s Kish Parsian International ProcurementRESPONDENT
Company And Ors.

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) LODGING NO. 690 OF 2014
In
Commercial Suit 38 OF 2014

Man Industries (india) Ltd.PETITIONER
V/S
M/s Kish Parsian International ProcurementRESPONDENT
Company And 4 Ors.

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS NO. 42 OF 2015
In
Commercial Suit 38 OF 2014

Man Industries (india) Ltd.PETITIONER
V/S
M/s Kish Parsian International ProcurementRESPONDENT
Company And 4 Ors.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A. K. MENON J
DATE : 13th January, 2022

P.C. :

Not before the Bench of which Justice Hon'ble Shri Justice A.K. Menon is a member.

(ASSOCIATE)