

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 38 OF 2014**

Man Industries(India) Ltd ... Plaintiff

vs.

M/s. Kish Parsian International Procurement ... Defendants
Company and Ors

Mr. Gauraj Jangle a/w. Mr. Hrishikesh Rajeshirke i/b. I.V. Merchant
and Co., for the Plaintiff.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 17th MARCH 2026

ORDER:

1. Office shall place on record the report stating whether the writ of summons is served upon all the defendants and the status of the written statement filed. The report shall also refer to the orders passed by the court, if any, for proceeding with the suit ex parte or without a written statement against any of the defendants.
2. Stand over to 6th April 2026.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)

Digitally
signed by
VARSHA
VIJAY
RAJGURU
Date:
2026.03.18
14:55:34
+0530