

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 1st April, 2026

CALLED FOR VERIFYING STATUS OF THE MATTER :

94. COMS/38/2014

) Mr. Hrishikesh Rajeshirke i/b. M/s. I.V. Merchant,
) Advocate for Plaintiff

)

)

) P.C. : In the present Commercial Suit, Defendant
) Nos. 1, 2 and 5 have already proceeded ex-parte
) without Written Statements.

)

) Defendant No. 3 has filed Written Statement.
) Defendant No. 4 is already deleted.

)

) Hence, **Suit is for filing draft issues / framing
) issues.**

)

Matter will be listed before the Hon'ble Court in
due course.

Date : 01.04.2026

Prothonotary & Senior Master