

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 2nd April, 2026

CALLED FOR DIRECTION TO VERIFY THE STATUS :

99. COMS/38/2014

) Mr. Hrishikesh Rajeshirke i/b. M/s. I.V. Merchant,
) Advocate for Plaintiff
)
)
) P.C. : There are total four Defendants in the
) present Commercial Suit.
)
) In view of Affidavit of Service dated 31.08.2017,
) Defendant No. 2 is served with Writ of Summons
) on 06.05.2017.
)
) Defendant No. 2 failed to file Written Statement
) and by virtue of Order dated 04.10.2017 passed
) by the then Prothonotary and Senior Master,
) **Defendant No. 2** is transferred to the list of
) **Undefended Suit.**
)
) **Defendant No. 3** has filed Written Statement and
) already transferred to the list of **Long Causes.**
)
) As stated in Order dated 12.04.2017, **Defendant**
) **No. 4** is **deleted** from the cause title.
)
) As per Affidavit of Service dated 05.08.2015 filed
) on 12.08.2015, Defendant No. 5 is served with
) Writ of Summons on 22.08.2014.
)
) Defendant No. 5 failed to file Written Statement
) and by virtue of Order dated 19.07.2017 passed
) by the then Prothonotary and Senior Master,
) **Defendant No. 5** is transferred to the list of
) **Undefended Suit.**
)
) In view of Order dated 13.12.2021 passed by the
) Hon'ble Court, Suit proceeded for framing issues
) without Written Statements of Defendant Nos. 1
) and 2 on record.
)

.... Continued

Prothonotary and Senior Master
Date : 2nd April, 2026

: 2 :

-) Hence, **Suit is for filing draft issues / framing**
-) **issues.**
-)
-) Matter is already fixed on 06.04.2026 before the
-) Hon'ble Court.

Date : 02.04.2026

Prothonotary & Senior Master