

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 38 OF 2014

Man Industries (india) Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

M/s Kish Parsian International ProcurementRESPONDENT
Company And Ors.

Mr Gaurav Jangle a/w Ms Nidhi Mistry i/b I V Merchant & Co.
For Plaintiff.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J

DATE : 27th April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Plaintiff, Stand over to 15/06/2026 If any ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

(ASSOCIATE)